9. Section 29581 is added to the Penal Code, to read:

29581. Sections 29800 and 29805 shall not apply to or affect a person who otherwise violates those sections if the person did not
have knowledge of the outstanding warrant.

SEC. 10.  The sum of two million six hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($2,625,000) in reimbursement authority to the
General Fund is hereby appropriated to the Office of Emergency Services, as the state’s Emergency Management Assistance
Compact coordinator, to reimburse local fire departments for activities provided in support of the State of Nevada during the